
WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

CORRIGENDUM – I 

 

TENDER NO. WTL/WB-CCW/SG/HW/23-24/054 DATED 11.01.2024 

 

REVISED SECTION- I 

 

Technical Specification Compliance Statement - Supply, Installation and 

Commissioning of All-in-one Computers, Laptop Computers, Other peripheral 

items, Mobile Phones and Tablets under State Grid Project of WB-CCW 

 

Tender No: WTL/WB-CCW/SG/HW/23-24/054  

 
Minimum Specification of AIO Computer Type 1 (Sl No 1 of BOQ)  

 

Qty. 90 Nos. 

Make   

Model   

Part No   

 

Sl.No Minimum Specification 

Specification (Quoted 

/ Applicable – by the 

bidder) 

Complied 

(Yes / No) 

1 

Processor CPU- Intel @ Core i7- 13th Gen or 

higher/ Equivalent AMD or 

Equivalent 

    

2 
Memory RAM- 16 GB DDR4-3200 M Hz or 

Higher 
    

 3 
Hard drive Storage – 512 GB PCIe NVMe TM 

TLC M.2 SSD 
    

 4 
Operating 

System 

Win 11 Prof or Equivalent 
    

 5 Display 24 inch 5MP FDH or Higher     

6 
Chipset Intel Q670 or Higher/ AMD or 

Equivalent 
  

7 

USB ports 

etc 

1x HDMI, Min. 3x USB 10Gbps, 

Wireless Keyboard and Mouse 

Combo/ Intel Iris Graphics/ IR 

Privacy Camera 

    

 8 Chassis All-in-One     

9 Warranty 3 Years Onsite     

 
 

SECTION- 2  

Technical Specification Compliance Statement 

 

Minimum Specification of  AIO Computer Type 2 ( Sl No 2 of BOQ)  

 

Qty. 10 Nos. 

Make   

Model   



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 
 

Sl.No Minimum Specification 

Specification 

(Quoted / 

Applicable – by 

the bidder) 

Complied (Yes / 

No) 

1 

Processor CPU- Intel @ Core i9- 13th Gen 

or higher/ Equivalent AMD or 

Equivalent 

 

    

2 

Memory RAM- 32 GB DDR5-4000 MHz 

(2x16GB) or Higher 

 

    

 3 

Hard drive Storage – 512 GB PCIe NVMe 

TM TLC M.2 SSD + 1TB NVMe 

SSD 2.5 inch Webcam- 5MP     

 4 
Operating 

System 

Win 11 Prof or Equivalent 
    

 5 

Display Display : 27 inches 1920x1080 

pixels Full HD Monitor, Wall 

Mountable, Height Adjustable) 

    

6 
Chipset Intel Q670 or higher/ 

Equivalent AMD or Equivalent 
  

7 

USB ports etc HDMI, VGA DP & USB Ports 

(Min. 3X USB10Gbps, Min. 1x 

USB 20Gbps 

    

 8 

Graphics GPU – 4 GB GDDR6X 

(dedicated) 

 

    

9 Chassis All-in-One     

10 Warranty  3 Years On Site   

 
 

 

SECTION-3 

Technical Specification compliance statement 

Tender No: 

 
Minimum specification of Laptop Computers-Type 1 (Sl. No. 3 of BOQ) 

Qty 15 Nos 

Make  

Model  

Part No  

 

Sl. 

No 

Minimum Specification Specification  

(Quoted / Applicable –by 

the bidder) 

Compiled 

(Yes/No) 

1.  Processor  12th Gen Intel Corei7-1255u/ 

Equivalent AMD or Equivalent 

  

2.  Memory 16 GB DDR4 or higher   

3.  Had drive 1 TB SSD NVMe,   

4.  Operating 

System 

Win 11 Prof or Equivalent   



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

5.  Display 1920x1080, 14-inch LED Laptop   

6.  Weight Less than 1.50 kgs   

7.  USB ports etc 1x HDMI, Min. 3x USB 3.1 or 

higher, 1x Type C 

Metallic Body Carbon 

Fiber/Aluminum 

  

8.  Chassis Laptop   

9.  Battery Min. 51Whr battery with 3 Year 

Warranty Battery 

  

10.  Warranty 3 Years Onsite   

 

 

 

 

 

SECTION-4 

Technical Specification compliance statement 

 

Tender No: 

 

Minimum specification of Laptop Computers-Type 2 (Sl. No. 4 of BOQ) 

Qty 3  Nos 

Make  

Model  

Part No  

 

Sl. 

No 

Minimum Specification Specification  

(Quoted / Applicable –by 

the bidder) 

Compiled 

(Yes/No) 

1.  Processor  CPU 13 Generation Intel® Core 

i9-13950HX Processor or Higher 

or Equivalent  

  

2.  Memory 64 GB (2 x 32 GB) SO-DIMM 

DDR5 5600MHz    

  

3.  Had drive 1 TB SSD NVMe     

4.  Operating 

System 

Windows 11 Pro 64 bits (English)        

5.  Display 16.0 inch Anti-glare WQUXGA      

( 3840x2400) or higher  

  

6.  Graphics NVIDIA Ge-Force® RTX 5000 16 

GB Graphics or higher or 

Equivalent 

  

7.  USB Ports etc 1xHDMI, Min.2xUSB 3.1 or 

higher,1xTypeC,1xDP port,1x 

mini DP Port 

  

8.  Weight Less than 2.75 kgs   

9.  Chassis Laptop   

10.  Metallic Body Carbon Fiber/ Aluminium   

11.  Battery Min. 90 Whr battery with 3 year 

warranty battery 

  

12.  Warranty 3 Years Onsite   

 

SECTION-5 

Technical Specification compliance statement 



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

 

Minimum specification of Android Phones (Sl. No. 5 of BOQ) 

Qty 5  No 

Make  

Model  

Part No  

 

Sl. 

No 

Minimum Specification Specification  

(Quoted / Applicable –by 

the bidder) 

Compiled 

(Yes/No) 

1.  Processor Speed   2.35 gigahertz   

2.  Processor Core Octa Core   

3.  RAM 8 GB     

4.  ROM 128 GB   

5.  Battery Capacity 5000 mAh   

6.  Warranty 3 Years    

 

SECTION-6 

Technical Specification compliance statement 

 

 

Minimum specification of Monochrome Laser Jet Printer (Sl. No. 6 of BOQ) 

Qty 8  Nos 

Make  

Model  

Part No  

 

Sl. 

No 

Minimum Specification Specification  

(Quoted / Applicable –

by the bidder) 

Compiled 

(Yes/No) 

1.  Printer Type   Laserjet   

2.  Functionality Duplex Multi-Function 

Laser Computer Printer 

for A4 paper size 

  

3.  Printer Output Monochrome   

4.  Network Interface Ethernet 10/100   

5.  Wireless Connectivity Wireless (802.11 b/g/n)   

6.  Warranty 3 Years Onsite   

 

 
SECTION-7 

Technical Specification compliance statement 

 

 

Minimum specification of Monochrome Laser Jet Multi-Function Printer (Sl. No. 7 of BOQ) 

Qty 2  Nos 

Make  

Model  

Part No  

 

Sl. 

No 

Minimum Specification Specification  

(Quoted / Applicable –

by the bidder) 

Compiled 

(Yes/No) 



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

1.  Printer Type   Duplex Multi Function 

Laserjet Printer 

  

2.  Functionality Laserjet MFP Copy 

Printer 

  

3.  Printer Output Monochrome Laser 

Printer  

  

4.  Wireless Connectivity Wifi & LAN connectivity 

enables 

  

5.  Printer Speed 36 ppm   

6.  Warranty 3 Years Onsite   

 

 

 

 

 
 

  



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 
 

SECTION-8 

Technical Specification compliance statement 

 

 

Minimum specification of Scanners (Sl. No. 8 of BOQ) 

Qty 3  Nos 

Make  

Model  

Part No  

 

Sl. No Minimum Specification Specification  

(Quoted / 

Applicable –

by the 

bidder) 

Compiled 

(Yes/No) 

1.  Scanner Type   Sheet Fed scanner   

2.  Optical Resolution  (Dpi) 600   

3.  Color scan Speed for 

document 

@200dpi/@300dpi/@400dpi/@600d

pi/@1200dpi applicable (ppm) - 30 

  

4.  Daily Duty Duty Cycle - 3500 Pages   

5.  Warranty 3 Years Onsite   

 

 

 

SECTION-9 

Technical Specification compliance statement 

 

 

Minimum specification of Shredding Machine (Sl. No. 9 of BOQ) 

Qty 5  Nos 

Make  

Model  

Part No  

 

Sl. No Minimum Specification Specificatio

n  

(Quoted / 

Applicable –

by the 

bidder) 

Compile

d 

(Yes/No) 

1.  Shredding Machine 

Details 

Kores Cross Cut [paper Shredding 

Machines Kores easy Cut 873 or 

Equivalent 

  

2.  Warranty 3 Years    

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

 

 

 

 

 

SECTION-10 

Technical Specification compliance statement 

 

 

Minimum specification of External HDD/SSD (Sl. No. 10 of BOQ) 

Qty 10  Nos 

Make  

Model  

Part No  

 

Sl. No Minimum Specification Specificatio

n  

(Quoted / 

Applicable –

by the 

bidder) 

Compile

d 

(Yes/No) 

1.  Storage Capacity 1TB   

2.  Hard Disk Interface USB 3.2   

3.  Connectivity 

Technology 

USB   

4.  Special Feature Portable    

5.  Hard disk description HDD or SSD   

6.  Compatible Device Laptop, Television, Tablet, Smartphone   

7.  Installation Type External   

8.  Warranty 3 Years    

 

 

SECTION-11 

Technical Specification compliance statement 

 

 

Minimum specification of MS OFFICE PACKAGE (Sl. No. 11 of BOQ) 

Qty 100  Nos 

Make  

Model  

Part No  

 

Sl. No Minimum Specification Specificatio

n  

(Quoted / 

Applicable –

by the 

bidder) 

Compile

d 

(Yes/No) 



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

1.  MS OFFICE PACKAGE 

DETAILS 

Microsoft office Home & Business 2021 

FPP license 

  

2.  Warranty 3 Years    

 

 

 

 
SECTION-12 

Technical Specification compliance statement 

 

Minimum specification of Mobile Phone (Sl. No. 12 of BOQ) 

Qty 130  Nos 

Make  

Model  

Part No  

 

Sl. No Minimum Specification Specification  

(Quoted / 

Applicable –by the 

bidder) 

Compile

d 

(Yes/No) 

1.  OS Android 13   

2.  Connectivity 5G Cellular Voice Calling   

3.  RAM 6 GB or Higher   

4.  Internal Memory 128 GB or Higher   

5.  Display Size 6 inch to 7 inch   

6.  CPU Octa Core 2.5 G Hz or higher   

7.  GPU Adreno 650 or higher/ Equivalent   

8.  Body  IP67 Dust/water resistant   

9.  Chipset Qualcomm Snapdragon / Mediatek 

Dimensity 

  

10.  Rear Camera 48 MP or higher with Depth Sensor & 

Wide Angle 

  

11.  Front Camera 12 MP or Higher   

12.  Protection Corning Gorilla Glass version 5 or victus 

or Equivalent 

  

13.  Ruggedized 

Casing  

Upto 5 ft Drop Resistant   

14.  Flasher LED or Xeon Flash   

15.  Battery 4500mAH or Higher   

16.  Charger 220V C-Type, Fast Charger( 25 Watt or 

higher) with same brand 

  

17.  Sensors Finger Print, Gyroscope, Proximity, 

Accelerometer 

  

18.  Display Type Multi touch AMOLED, Nits 450 or higher   

19.  Positioning GPS, GLONASS   

20.  Network WLAN, Wi-Fi 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/6. Dual 

Band 

  



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

21.  Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.0 and above   

22.  MDM Cloud based Mobile Device 

Management software for managing the 

specific apps with 3 years license 

  

23.  Warranty 3 Years   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

SECTION-13 

Technical Specification compliance statement 

 

Minimum specification of Tablets (Sl. No. 13 of BOQ) 

Qty 700  Nos 

Make  

Model  

Part No  

Sl. No Minimum Specification Specification 

(Quoted / 

Applicable –

by the 

bidder) 

Compile

d 

(Yes/No) 

1.  OS Android 13 or higher. Upgradable for 

next three consecutive years. 

  

2.  Connectivity 4G cellular voice calling.   

3.  RAM: 6 GB or higher,    

4.  Internal Memory: 128 GB or higher   

5.  Display: 8 inch or higher   

6.  Battery: 7000 mAH or higher   

7.  Rear Camera: 8MP or higher with Video recording 

facility (1080p@ 30 Fps) 

  

8.  Front Camera: 5MP or higher 

 

  

9.  Protection: Corning Gorilla Glass version 3 or 

higher/ Ion –Strengthened Glass with 

Ruggedized Casing. 

5 ft. drop test compliant with ruggedized 

casing 

  

10.  Bluetooth: Bluetooth 5.0 or higher   

11.  Display Type: Multi touch AMOLED/TFT   

12.  Nits: 500 or higher   

13.  CPU Octa-core- 2.2 GHz or higher   

14.  Chipset : Qualcomm Snapdragon / Mediatek 

Dimensity not older than 3 years or 

Equivalent 

  

15.  Wireless Connectivity WLAN; Wi-Fi 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac   



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
 

 

 

Authorized Signatory (Signature In full):  
 
 

Name and title of Signatory:  
 
 

Stamp of the Company:  

16.  Charger: 220V C-type, Fast charger (25 Watt or 

higher) with same brand.  

  

17.  Positioning : GPS, GLONASS   

18.  MDM : Cloud based Mobile Device 

Management software with 3 years 

license should be there for managing 

the specific apps.  

  

19.  Warranty 3 Years    


